
IFRESH PERMITI

MM
It5nmam

and minimum rate of

8R2023-SC-3369A
BARUN PRAKASI{ PANDEY

KUMAR PANDEY

MUZAFFARPUR, Bihar Muzaffarpur-8431 04

912/52 CHASSIS

and sublect to the condjtions specified in p.Co.S

DateofAporovat.08-Dec-2023 \ _ ,t_1(- /1-""'trf,'tq; - l>t> f/+)a;.,t/n/t)
TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,B!HAR 

/

RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P.St.S.

[See Rute 78 (7xi)l

PERMTT tN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRTAGE pERMtr (BUS PERMIT)

PART.A

L Permit No

2" Name 0f The Permit Holder

3. Name of FatherlHusband
4. Address

5(i) Registration Marr of the Vehicie
(ii) Make/Nrodel

(iii) Chassis Number
(iv) Engine
(v) Class of
(vi) Regi

(vii) Service
(vii) Name of
Hire Purchase
6.(i) Number of
(ii) Number of
(iii) Number of
7. Rouie/Area for

Regron

8. Dale of
9. Period of

Number of
10. Total N

1 1 . Number

occastons. . . ".
12" Maximum

13" Maximum,

14. The Stage

and minimilm daily trips

Carriage may be used
specified

number to be

'hr*j*r t*;* i., ! 3ii iiif'{!i'i* i4r i''i

T*.t'r#i?.4 f'FSSft.""
rit4:*{i-jill, iH+fr'r 

"i{l

Froml

10

to maintain the

r:Trr-i* isi'a*s,irE.lil'fir'?l'is"=1rl - - - -
iiii?'i+:,rrnli+it:'''*'*r r**;= " ttt#:

#3'i,ii:*tiiiit{ l':Ii',','q{'*.itjl'f*-i# M'



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[]il:l[:"J:h1Tfl:?:;::1:J'#"'t1ffi;;J""J'T:i{:i["$:ffi+liT""nu"n"ritv 
sharrbe exhibitecion the

vehicle and at specified stands and halts on the route or within the area'

(3) That specified .t"norro. oi comfort and cleanliness shall be rnaintained in the vehicles"

(4) That fares shall o" "n*-i 't 
u"to'dun"" with the approved fare table"

(5) That the vehicle to wnici the permit relates is no, o'''"n speed exceeding the speed permitted under this Act'

(6) That the vehicle to *n'ti the permit rerates i" noi J'iu"n 
'"' 

*"1:1"::-t:n so Sec'5 or Sec'113

(7) That its horder .narr noi use a Stage carriage in a pubric prace for carrying or intending to carry passengers unless it carries

A;*:l",l" serv ce or stase carr ase *"' ::l:n-'l*:i^i':::::i,,'I:fi"?i:1:il-iJffi[::X:,l:X:i][,.J:i:::;:1 1]l;'l''"
(9) No owner sha, employ any person to acr as ";;;i", 

sale of tickets for rravel by pubric service vehicle unless that person holds

a valid agents license'

(10)Any variation in route sha, not be allowed beyond the rimit as provided in the provision to crause (xxii) of sub- section (2) of

Section 72 ol lhe Motor Vehicles Act"

(11) (i) No *oto, u"r,i.tu ,-n,u o" ,n."0 *ni::::til#HJllX3"::J::1[il:Hffi::[il:?:il"1:';:::j:;.1ffi::;[l'",.
ir r i iiii su"r1 audio-visual device or video or'"Lt j:::::"":::;';; ;;,';;.*," |" case of a staEe carriase.

(11)(iii)Noloudspeakerattachedtoanyofsuchdevicesshallfitindriver,scabinincaseofaStaEec
(12) Venicle owner will made availablu ""n,".,",.',nd 

agent license within a month to the under sign through a{fidavit"

(13) The name of oriu", ur;*nouctor with *,eir monire-number shall o" *r,n"n 
"i"rrry 

on both sides of rhe bus in addition to the

name and address of the oPerator'

(14) Via of the route snall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also'

i,,t ui *o commercial goods shall be carried on the vehicles'

(16)Transportationofanyinflammablesubstance.'o'"n'o*o'Carryingoffireextinguisherwillbeamust"

i1liffi*il:;*nru ll: :!*:*::'*:1ffi:?[:H::]ffi[r,5il:J'.:1,," i es/s.nss v de's w n" pe a r'wed n

the Buses.

(19) rt shail be ensured by the.permit horder that the driver of the vehicre shafl follow the directions notified under Motor Vehicle Driving

Regulation,2017
(20) This permit is subject to the conditions raid down in section 84 of the Act' and in sub'rule(1 ) of rule 76 the Bihar Motor Vehicles

Ruies -
(21) This permit is also subject to condition that:' 

.

(21)(i)The approved or"-iriL and tame-tabre of the routes sha* be exhibited in the vehicres and on rhe parking prace/srands and halts

.O*,t,.d in the applicatlon for permit' 
-,:^^ r^r rha nnrmir. for housing, maintenance and repairs of the vehicles' and -'or

(21) (ii) The arrangenr"n,. .f".,r,"d in the applicatron for the permit, for housing' maintenance and repi

slorage and sage 
"u"ooy 

o'''ngtn" and goods will be maintained'

(21) (iii)The records "n, 
|."irrnJ".nrll be submitted to be the TransportAuthority as specified by it

|i:ii# :ilXn[*lT*1"Jii:ffi:il]i]:ffHl"Ji:,ff flIi"." 
than one month (i) Varv the cond tions or the permit (ii)

Attach to the permit further conditions'

(24) The permit is varid iflnd only if accompanied by an authorisation srip indicating the period of validity on the basis of payment of

Moior venrcle Tax and additional M'VTaxes'

(25) The permit is issued subject to the condition that difference of tax, if any on finar carculations, shali payable along with penalty' if

chargeable.

(26) Minimum tow seats sha, be kept reserved for disabred passengers and sha, ensure provision of row footboard for easy

iff:l:,l)'X"r cre owner w , keep ,","*,"_y::"^"::."jj,r:^:i:i::[3:]ifi:::T:ffi:i::,#'J;I::: """' 
:::: -:"" 

-"

f;fri*iffiilfi:H ,',H;*.::r:il8:m' :mr;i:;:iJ:G:"":llfflii:1".T'ff;Jff' rep'r'ied bv 
'[he 

v c'1 m 'r

the co-passengers to the vehicres squad thenlhe ,ui'"'u squad wilr ,uport toii" nearest Police station lmmediately' lf it is not done by

VEHICLE NO, BRO6PF7598
PERMIT NO. BR2O23'SC'3369A

the vehicle squad then permit will be cancelled'

i)ate: 0B-Dec-2023

AuthoritY



\-
PERMIT NO. BR2o23'SC'33694

VEHICLE NO. BRO6PF7598

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL

DeParture
Time (HH:MM)

Halt
JourneY DaY

Arrival Time
(HH:MM)Route Gode StopPage

04:29:00 true
RAXAUL 1

4783DOWN 04:48:00 true
1 04:47:00--lTasoowN KAwl(,f\r1

05:05:00

05J 3'00

05:07:00 true

4783DOWN SUGAULI 05:'t 5:00 true

4783DOWN CHHAPWA 1

05:59:00 true

47B3DOWN MOTIHARI 1 ucl4tl
true

06:21:00 06:23:00
/783DOWN CHHAPWA 06:39:00 true

SUGAULI 1 O6:3U:UU
true4 /UJUUVV

1 06:57:00 06:b9:uu
4783DOWN 07:31:00 true

I

4783DOWN RAXAUL
07:48:00 true

47B3DOWN fficnnweN 1 oli4
true

1 0B:03:00 0B:04:uu
47B3DOWN SUUAUL 08:12:00 true

CHHAPWA 1
4783DOWN 0B:46:00 true

I

47B3DOWN MOI IHAK
09:'12:00 true

--THHAPWA 1 U9:"I U:
true4783DOWN

1
09'1 8:00 09:20:00

47S3DOWN SUGAULI
09:35:00 09:37:00 true

-lTasoowl.l -- nnlrtGnnwnr{ NO STOP
00:00:00 00:00:00

4783DOWN RN(AUL 1

00:00:00 NO STOP
1

O0:00:00
47B3DOWN 00:00:00 NO STOP

1
4783DOWN SUGAULI

00:00:00 NO STOP
CHHAPWA

,l

4783DOWN 00:00:00
fr,tOftHnRt I 00:00:00

00:00:00 00:00:00
CHHAPWA47B3DOWN

00:00:00 00:00:00 NOSlUH
47S3DOWI{ SUGAULI 1

00:00:00 NO STOP
1

47B3DOWN RAMGAKVVAN
12:48:00 true

RAXAUL I
47B3DOWN 13:12:00 true

RAMGARWAN 1
47B3DOWN 13:31 :00 true

I4783DowN SUGAULI
13:40:00 true

CHHAPWA I 13:38:UU

14:15:00 14:49:00 true
MOTIHARI 1

true4783DUWN
1

15'12r00 15:14:00
47S3DOWN CHHAI-WA

15:22:00 true
SUGAULI

1b:;11:uu
4783DUWN

15:40:00 15:41 :00 true

47B3DOWN RAMGARWAN 1

16:32:00 true
1

4783DOWN RAXAUL
16:49:00 16 5O:00 true

4783DowN RAMGARWAN I
true

1 17:05:00 1/:U/r:Uu
4783DOwN SUUI\ULI 17 17:00 true

CHHAPWA
17:1b:UU

4783DOWN
17:44:Q0 18:01:00 true

--JTasoowN MOTIHARI
1B:34:00 true

1
4783DOWN 18:44:00 true

1
4783DOWN SUGAULI

19:12:00 true
nntr,,tcnnwnN 1

47B3DOWN 00:00:00 true
RAXAUL 1 19:37:00

4783DOWN

,#-
Bihar

Date: 08-Dec-2023 Se.


